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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Lien, Case # 02-145-CEB, Request for Reduction of
Penalty — James & Tisa Phillips (new owners) Steven K. Milas (original
owner, deceased), 983 Meade Road, Geneva

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Devefagg@eﬂi DIWVISION: Plannin

' JEONTACT: April Boswell A2 _EXT._7339

- °

AUTHORIZED BY: Dan Matthys

Agenda Date 10/25/05  Regular Consent[ | Work Session[ | Briefing [
Public Hearing - 1:30 [ ] Public Hearing — 7:00 [ ]

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(A) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien from $45,700.00 to the
estimated administrative costs of $672.39 for processing Case # 02-145-CEB on the
property located at 983 Meade Road, Geneva - James & Tisa Phillips, new owners,
(Steven K. Miles, original owner, deceased), require these costs to be paid within 30 days
or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($45,700.00); and upon payment in full,
authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(B) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals $45,700.00, on
the property located at 983 Meade Road, Geneva, Case # 02-145-CEB to an amount set
by the Board of County Commissioners, require the reduced amount to be paid within 30
days or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($45,700.00); and upon payment in
full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(C) Approve a waiver of the Code Enforcement Board lien which fotals $45,700.00 on the
property located at 983 Meade Road, Geneva —Case # 02-145-CEB and authorize the
Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(D) Deny the request to waive or reduce the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals
$45,700.00 on the property located at 983 Meade Road, Geneva, Case # 02-145-CEB

Commissioner Carey — District 5 April Boswell — Principal Coordinator
BACKGROUND:

In response to a complaint, on February 1, 2001, the Code
Enforcement Officer observed the following violations located at 983
Meade Road, Geneva: accumulation of trash and debris and junked
or abandoned vehicles not being kept within an enclosed garage or an
attached carport, in violation of Seminole County Code Section 95.4,
as defined in Section 95.3(g) and (l). The timeline on this violation is
below: File No. rpdp04




August 13, 2002

~ ACTION
Notices of Violation issued to
original owner, Steven K. Miles

Violations remain

September 23, 2002

Notice of Hearing mailed to
Respondent via certified and
regular mail

Received and signed for
Respondent, Steven K. Miles

Cctober 24, 2002

Code Board hearing

Order entered giving Respondents
a compliance date of November 8,
2002 if the violation is not
corrected by that date, a fine of
$50.00 per day will be imposed for
each day the violations continue
(Respondent  not  present
hearing)

at

November 12, 2002

Reinspection for compliance

Violations remain — Affidavit of Non-
Compliance filed by Code Officer

Dacember 16, 2002

Notice of Hearing mailed to
Respondent via certified and
regular mail

Received and signed for
Respondent, Steven K. Miles

by

January 23, 2003

Code Board hearing

Lien imposed in the amount of
$8,350.00 with the fine continuing to
accrue at $50.00 per day until
compliance is obtained

(Respondent not  present at
hearing)
December 2, 2004 Amended Order Imposing lien Received and signed for by

signed by Code Board
(correcting typographical errors)
— copy mailed to Respondent
via certified and regular mail

Respondent, Steven K. Miles

May 12, 2005 Reinspection for compliance Violations corrected — Affidavit of
Compliance filed by Code Officer
May 12, 2005 Property in non-compliance for | Lien accrued to $45,700.00
the period of November 9, 2003 | (914 days at $50.00 per day)
to May 11, 2005
June 6, 2005 Request for Reduction of Received from James & Tisa

Penalty

Phillips, new owners, requesting
that the lien imposed against the
property be released; stating that
the original owner/Respondent,
Steven K. Miles, is now deceased,
and they purchased this property
and worked hard to bring it into
compliance

]




The Board considers the individual facts of each case when determining whether to reduce
a lien. In addition, the Board adopted the following guidelines on February 9, 1999 to use
when considering lien reductions:

1.

If an individual has acquired a property in which the lien was recorded and the
individual bought the property with this knowledge, a waiver or reduction in lien
should not be granted. In such cases, the lien should have been considered in
reaching a purchase price.

If a lien is not considered when a title insurance policy is issued, a reduction of
the lien to provide relief to a title insurer should not be granted. To do so would
place the County in the position indemnifying an insurance company against its
losses, which are reflected in premium charges.

If a lien has previously been reduced, and another request is received for a lien
reduction, whether from the original property owners or a new owner, a
reduction or waiver should not be granted. If the BCC grants relief to a violator,
its action should be final and conclusive.

When considering a request and in developing a recommendation to the BCC,
staff should evaluate the amount of the lien compared to the value of the
property and the actions the violator did or did not take in attempting to resolve
the code violation. Per the Property Appraiser information, the assessed value
of the property is $34,943.00. The lien totals $45,700.00.

When liens are satisfied as a result of either full payment or reduced/eliminated
payment as directed by the BCC, the lien satisfaction instrument will be provided
to the property owner who shall be responsible for recording the instrument in
the land records.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve a reduction of the lien on the property located at
983 Meade Road, Geneva, from $45700.00 to $672.39, which represents the
administrative costs for processing this case based on the following facts:

Steven K. Miles, original owner/Respondent, is deceased.

The family of Steven K. Miles, original owner/Respondent, lives in Texas and
was not aware of any code violations involving the property.

The new owners, James & Tisa Phillips, purchased this property and worked
very hard to bring it info compliance as soon as possible.

Staff further recommends that this amount ($672.39) be paid within 30 days or the fine will
revert back to the original lien in the amount of $45,700.00.



Attachments: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (10/24/02)
Affidavit of Non-Compliance (11/12/02)
Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (1/23/03)

Amended Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (12/2/04)
Affidavit of Compliance (5/12/05)

Reqguest for Reduction of Penalty (6/6/05)

Property Appraiser Database Information (10/12/05)

Estimated Costs for processing Case # 02-145-CEB (Planning Division)
Estimated Costs for processing Case # 02-145-CEB (SCSO)



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO. 02-145-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
vS.

STEVEN K MILES
983 MEADE ROAD
GENEVA, FL 32732

Respondent.
/

FINDINGS OF FACT. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

Based on the testimony and evidence presented in case number 02-143-CEB, it is determined that the Respondent is:

(a) the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID # 14-20-32-501-0C00-0140}, located at 983 Meade Road,
Geneva, located in Seminole County and legally described as follows: LEG LOT 14 BLK C LAKE HARNEY
ACRETTESPB 11 PG 34

(b) in possession or control of the property; and

(c) in violation of Seminole County Code Chapter 95, Section 95.4 as defined in 95.3 (g)(1).

It is hereby ordered that the Respondent correct the violations on or before ) |~ &-0 & . In order to correct
the violations, the Respondent shall:

1) REMOVE THE ACCUMULATION OF TRASH AND DEBRIS.
2) REMOVE THE JUNKED OR ABANDONED VEHICLES NOT BEING KEPT WITHIN AN
ATTACHED CARPORT OR AN ENCLOSED GARAGE.

[f the Respondent does not comply with the Order, a fine of § () -O0 will be imposed for each day the violation continues, or
is repeated after compliance past __| | ~¥ - O The Respondent is further ordered to contact the Seminole County Code Inspector
to arrange for an inspection of the property to verify compliance. Any fine imposed shall continue to accrue until such time as the
Code Inspector inspects the property and verifies compliance with this Order.

This order shall be recorded in the official land records of Seminole County and shall constitute a lien against the land on which the
violations exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by the Respondent.

DONE AND ORDERED this 24™ day of October, 2002, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

SEMINOLE COUNTY, BEORIDA
- 77}

STATE OF FLORIDA ) TCMIFAGOOD, CHA& &
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me- ‘this 24" /;hv of Octobel /700
personally known to me. 7 ’
e

\\./Ecmda C. Shec—:hzm I\Otﬁ'ry Pubhc to and for the
County and State aforementioned.
Order MILES My Commission Expirees:




SEMINOLE COUNIY CuUbe eNFORCEMENT
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1101 EAST FIRST STREET

SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771-146K8

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO: 02-145-CEB

subdivision of the State of
Florida, FIBE I B TR0 0BV B B R BB RAI B BB R
Petitioner, MARYPNNE MORBE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BEMINOLE COUNTY

vs. BH 04623 PG 1698
CLERK®'S # 200298A5A9

STEVEN K MILES RECORDED 12/08/2002 12:84:40 PH

RECORDING FEES &6.00

Respondent. RECORDED BY J Eckenroth

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

REFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Dorothy Hird, Code Inspector for

PLANNING DIVISION, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. That on Oectober 24, 2002, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order in the above-

styled matter.

That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain corrective action by or

before November 8, 2002.

That a re-inspection was performed on November 12, 2002.

L

4, That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the Board has not been
taken in that the ACCUMULATION OF TRASH AND DEBRIS AND THE JUNKED

OR ABANDONED VEHICLES NOT BEING KEPT WITHIN AN ENCLOSED
GARAGE OR AN ATTACHED CARPORT REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 12 day of NOVEMBER, 2002.

\‘)@k @3\(—\

Dorothy Hird, Inspector

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12® day of November 2002, by Dorothy Hird,

who is personally known to me and who did take an cath.
% /

otary Public in and for the County

A CERTIFIED COFY
and State Aforementioned

CLERK OF THE
' My commission expires:

daODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: YViormwa S0 000s
Date: [ - Ok

AFFRON.C

% MY COMMISSION # DD 130319
< EXPIRES: July 1, 2006
Sondad Thru Notary Publc Undararitsra




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO 02-145-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida, E—
subdivision of the state oF Flomies R LW O

Petiti
etitioner, MARYANNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
vs. SEMINOLE COUNTY
BHE 04892 PG 0784
STEVEN K MILES CLERK?S # 2003013184
983 MEADE ROAD RECORDED 02/04/2003 09:38:53 AN
CENEVA FI 32732 RECORDING FEES 10.50
&f3& RECORBER BY J Eckenrath
Respondent.

/

ORDER FINDING NON-COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondent is the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #14-20-32-501-0C00-0140)
located at 2520 E State Road 46, Sanford, Florida, located in Seminole County and legally described as
follows:

LOT 14 BLK C LAKE HARNEY ACRETTES PB 11 PG 34

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
the 24™ day of October 2002, after due notice to the Respondents. The Board, having heard testimony under
oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

Said Order found Respondent in violation of Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(1), Seminole
County Code.

Said Order required Respondent take certain corrective action by November 8, 2002.

Said Order stated that a fine of $50.00 per day would be imposed if Respondents did not take certain
corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non Compliance bearing the date of November 12, 2003, has been filed with the
Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under oath that the required actions, removing the
trash and debris and the junked or abandoned vehicle not stored within an enclosed garage or attached
carport at this location has not been obtained.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board's attention that Respondent has not complied with
the Order dated October 24, 2002, the Board orders that a fine of $8,350.00, 167 days @ $50.00 per day is
imposed against the property for each day the violation continued past the date of this order.

SEVINOLE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT
1101 EAST FIRST STREET

NAT VITY O OEENIDINGG Terrra 4o s
SRR, FLURIDA SZ2771-1469




FILE M ze030135184
OR Bu A G463z POAEE OVED

CASE NO 02-145-CEB
STEVEN K MILES

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute
a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by
the Respondent.

DONE AND ORDERED this 23rd day of January, 2003, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

/.

TOM HAGOOD, C@LAKHy

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23" day of January, 2003, by Tom
Hagood, who is personally known to me.

Yiareis, S Qoo

Marcia L Fuller, Notary Public to and for the
County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expirees:

Lienmiles

ARG L FULLER
% MY COMMISSION # DD 014731
£ EXPIRES: Apil 2, 2005

Bondad Thru Notary Public Underwiters

C te « QF ‘{%3“
m&z ENFORGEMENE BOARD
INCLECOUNTY, FLORIDA
@ \\C;PMM 5




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO 02-145-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida, VEERMEN I EEMGMRGIE DM E A WA R

Petitioner, HORYONNE MORSE, CLERY OF CIRCUIT COURY
Vs, SEMINDL
BE (O553& pPRS (2210222
CLERK’S # ZU04188%G54
STEVEN K MILES HE 4 02207111 b
983 MEADE ROAD

GENEVA FL 32732

Respondent.
/

AMENDED
ORDER FINDING NON-COMPILIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

LA TITENEE

The Respondent is the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #14-20-32-501-0C00-0140)
located at 2526-E-State-Road
- and legally described as follows:

2500-F 46—Sanford, 983 Meade Road, Geneva, Florida, located in Seminole County

LOT 14 BLK C LAKE HARNEY ACRETTES PB 11 PG 34

par TO SANTY MCANN

(I

g

T

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
'A:Qtthe 24" day of October 2002, after due notice to the Respondents. The Board, having heard testimony under
““0ath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

iy o

¥

Said Order found Respondent in violation of Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(1), Seminole
County Code. ‘

Said Order required Respondent take certain corrective action by November 8, 2002.

Said Order stated that a fine of $50.00 per day would be imposed if Respondents did not take certain
corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non Compliance bearing the date of November 12, 2003, has been filed with the
Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under oath that the required actions, removing the

trash and debris and the junked or abandoned vehicle not stored within an enclosed garage or attached
carport at this location has not been obtained.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondent has not complied with
the Order dated October 24, 2002, the Board orders that a fine of $8,350.00, 167 days @ $50.00 per day 1s
imposed against the property for each day the violation continued past the date of this order.



CASE NO 02-145-CEB
STEVEN K MILES

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute
a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by

the Respondent.

DONE AND ORDERED this 2™ day of December, 2004, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Z / /’,‘ =

TOM HAGOOD, @1{/&1’12 /

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2™ day of December, 2004, by Tom

Hagood, who is personally known to me.
b K ot e

Connie R. DeVasto

Notary Public to and for the
County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expires:

CONN%E R DEVASTO
MY COMMISSION # DD 310913
'(DIREE ﬁugﬁ , 2008

onded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

g

CERTIFIED COPY }
CLERKCF THE E
CODE /&Ewsmcwgw b@ARD ;
SEMINOLE f:@ms,;~
By Ljce /
. /




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political Case No. 02-145 CEB
Subdivision of the State of Florida CERTIFED COpY
g CLERK OF THE
Petitioner, , .
Vs, CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
Steven K Miles SEM&?LE @@iﬁ%ﬁ? CICORIDA
R dent. ’
esponden / @@?@ 5 0.24 05

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jerry Robertson,
Code Enforcement Officer, Seminole County Sheriff's Office, who, after being duly sworn,

deposes and says:

1. That on Oct. 24, 2002, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order
in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
corrective action by or before Nov. 08, 2002.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on May 12, 2005.

4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken in that the junk or abandoned vehicles and trash
have been removed.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. DATED this 12th day of May, 2005

el

Jerq,ﬂz Rolertson, Code Enforcement Officer
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of May
2005, by Jerry Robertson, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

b : ’ 4/\ f T4

HARYAMNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT ROURT %W\ﬂ/\/@‘/ﬂ/hﬂ/ﬂ/\/
CLERK OF SEMINOLE COUHTY R Notary Public in and for the County
BK 03742 PG 1012 and State Aforementioned

FILE MUK 20050RB2338

PEEUHLH} ” f ‘U‘J 0408147
“““““““ EEBJ gt} 0 ;!f"

My commission expires:

L. M. THOMSON
WY COMMISSION # DD 415083
EXPIRES: April 5, 2009

Bonded Thiu Motary Public Undarwriters




SEMINOLE COUNTY ~
CEB CASE NO. [d— [<45-CEL

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

BY COMPLETING THIS FORM, YOU ARE MAKING STATEMENTS
UNDER OATH

INSTRUCTIONS: Please f£ill in both sides of this form
completely. Be specific when writing your statement.

Please return this form to the Secretary of the Code
Enforcement Board. The Petition will then be presented at
the next regularly scheduled meeting and vou will be
notified in writing of the Board’s decision within 10 days
after the hearing. If you are claiming medical or financial
hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e., a doctoxr’s
statement or proof of income). If vou have any guestions,
please call the Secretary at 407-665-7403.

= /: a e Ve
Property Owner’s Name ()lgﬁﬁf/§nﬂz /é‘ﬁf?‘ /434! /4%517
» canE 2,
Property Address ?é) 8 ”/\ 4/)[ / O ‘?’ﬁ/f 73@/ ,;2 fé

Y9 7-3 7, g
Phone number where vou can be reached during the day 7%?7r'§é;§:'2;?%2/

Is the property now in compliance? Yes No (£
no, explain in detail)

Are vou claiming a financial hardship? Yes V , No

Are vou claiming a medical hardship? Yes

If the property owner is unable to complete this form, list the
name of the person who is authorized to act for the Property
Cwner and their relationship to the Property Owner:




I, C%@ﬂ”é7§ ;7 féZé 4&/957 , do hereby submit thlsv

Petition in request for & reduction in the total amount of
penalty imposed and in support, offer the following statement:

Jhe 002 Aol 57‘m,u/f/)7 /eg
/«’/*76”7 f?wfﬁ/ A// ﬂ}f /5 Q,,m fy A res ins
//A/ﬁé'% (/// /wﬂfﬁ/ﬁm’ 745 A S kﬁ/z
Nonty 70 _[Arrg  The Qf/m?fﬂf/ /3 b/
(:7;?%9///7’/?45 /)7\/ /?‘fm/~ /L A/,' Z ﬂm?d?s{r/
5/%/// ﬂ/ﬂ/%T oV Aﬁv’%/ A / ///z/;v/
70 jw 7 9B A AT g F /Mmﬁ/f%wéy
wiTE h Wd wew P
| U wanld ApPRCLATY  An DES
Wi can a2t 59wl can pFFAA T,

lir e 1z f}f ' %/%U? e %////fi‘f %3““'&%‘{

e G/0)7 5 ,mz////

Print Name s)%%ﬁ(fj 27 /é%;A/ 5

State of Florida
County of Seminole

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority duly
authorized to administer ocaths and take acknowledgments,

JAMES T FHh PSS . who first being duly sworn,
acknowledged before me that the information contained herein is
true and correct. _He/she is not personally known to me and has
produced Fﬁ D/ as identification and did take an
Oath. ! ///}

g v-‘; 7

o _ // /7

Date: sz 4; _~ <M//éAf(/ﬂLC£“ AS

Notary Public
¥y Commission Expires:

CONNIE B. DEVASTO !

Y COMMISSION # DD 31064
EXPIRES: August 17, 2008
) Bonved Thry Notary Publ cUr" L]




Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number Page 1 of 1

Ciasns Jormsnts, UFA, AGA

EIIMDLE SO MNTY FL.

Parcel id:
Owner:
MAailing Address:

14-20-32.801-0C00-0140
PHILLIPS JAMES DI & TISAQ
983 MEADE RD

11 B meat ey ] L
SARECEE, BL BI85
YT - BT
2006 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY
GENERAL Yalue Method: Market

Number of Buildings: 1
Depreciated Bldg Value: 53514
Depreciated EXFT Value: $15313

City,State ZipCode; GENEVAFL 32732 Land Value (Marketl:  $36.800
Property Address: 983 MEADE RD GENEVA 32732 Land Value Ag: 50
Subdivision Name: LAKE HARNEY ACRETTES Justidarket Value: §55727
Tax Disteict: O1-COUNTY-TX DIST 1 Assessed Value (SOH):  $34,943
Exemptions: 00-HOMESTEAD Exempt Value:  $25000

Dor: 02-MOBILE/MANUFACTURED Taxable Value: $9,943

SALES
Deed Date Hook Page Amount Vacllmp Gualified 2008 VALUE SUMMARY

WARRANTY DEED 08/2005 68756 0718 $40,000 Improved  Yes Tax Value{without SOH): 506
WARRANTY DEED 12/1896 03191 0432 31,000 Improved No 2608 Taz Bill Amount: 146
WARRANTY DEED 12/19%6 031971 0431 $10,000 Improved o Save Our Homes (SOH) Savings: 380
WARRANTY DEED 01/1985 01811 1508 $20,000 improved  Yes 2005 Taxable Value:  $8,925
WARRANTY DEED 12/1982 01428 1984 $38900 Improved  Yes OOES HOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM
WARRANTY DEED 01/1976 01087 1385  $4,000 Improved  No ASSESSMENTS
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivisios )
LAND LEGAL DESCRIPTION
L I o
LEG LOT 14 BLK C LAKE HARNEY
ACREAGE o G 2480 1500000 536,900 ACRETTES PR 11 PG 24
BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Num Bld Type Year Blt Fixtures Base SF Gross §F Heafed SF  ExtWall  Bid Value Est. Cost New
1 MH ROOM ADD 1985 0 238 238 Z38 CONC BLOCK  §3,514 54,448
EXTRA FEATURE
Description Year Bt Units EXFT Value Est. Cost New
MOBILE HOME 1971 720 512,960 534,560
ALUM SCREEN PORCHW/CONC FL 1979 456 31,550 §3,876
MH A/C PKG 1985 720 5338 900
ALUM UTILITY BLDG MO FLOOR 1979 144 $230 576
POLE/MBARMNS/BELOW AVG 1971 168 $235 §588

valorerm fax

purposes,

NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

** [f vou recently purchased a homesteaded property your riext year's property tax will be based on Just/Markel value.

http:/fwww scpafl org/pls/web/re web.seminole county title?PARCEL=1420325010C00... 10/12/2005



Estimate of Costs
CEB Case # 02-145-CEB

JAMES & TISA PHILIPS (NEW OWNERS
STEVEN K. MILES, ORIGINAL OWNER

Postage
Regular 8 $ 37 $ 2.96
Certified 8 $ 442 $35.36
$ 38.32

Processing Time for
Code Enforcement and BCC Action
Code Board Secretary 2 hours $ 12.50 $25.00
Code Board Attorney 1 hour $100.00
Planning Manager’s Review 1 hour $ 40.00
Planning and Development
Director’s Review 1 hour $ 50.00
Deputy County Manager’'s
Review 1 hour $ 60.00
County Attorney’s Review 1 hour $100.00

$375.00
Other associated costs not captured:
Fleet expense, Phone expense, Utilities, Computer Support
Costs for Recording Documents -
# of first page docs - 6 # of additional page docs - 2 $ 77.00
($10.00 first page, $8.50 each additional page)
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-145-CEB
By the Planning Division

$490.32
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-145-CEB
By the Seminole County Sheriff’'s Office

$182.07

TOTAL COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-145-CEB

$672.39




e

SEMINOLE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFF!CE

Aff;dawt For Relmbursement of Code Enforcement Officers Admth:strative Cosis

Case#‘OZ 145 CEB Steyen K Miles

-The Semincle County Sheriff's Office requests that the Department of Planning and Development petition the Board of
-County Commission to enter an order requiring the Respondent in the above-styled case to pay the costs of investigation

‘incurred by this office during the investigation and presentation of said case. The below items detail the activities and
associated costs for investigating this case.

Code Enforcement Officer: Jerry Robertson

~é7/{)2/02 to Dorothy Hird inspections for the Seminole County Government. 6

11/12/02

“0404/05 to Jerry Robertson inspection for Seminole County Sheriff's Office. 3

05/12/05

TOTAL HOURS

x $20.23

TOTAL PERSONNEL
COSTS | $182.07

TOTAL TANGIBLE
AND/OR SERVICECOSTS | $ 00

The Seminole County Sheriff's Office has incurred actual costs in the amount of $ 182.07 during the investigation and
prosecution of the defendant in this case. Said costs are supported and documented as listed above. Personnel costs
are calculated at a rate of $20.23 per hour, as determined by the Financial Services Section of the Seminole County
Si enffs Office. Tangible goods and/@ohtracf\‘a servj ices are indicated as required and at a direct cost to the Office.

(
ignature of Deputy [ Investigator: ¢/ :/w \ T;i/; "% 06/14/05

ttested to this _14 day of June,’ZOOa by j&;‘ 1

% R JE T &Y
A'Law Enfofcement Officer

‘ P:// Forms/Restitution/affidavit for costs/

avised 5-2-2001



